

## Game, Set, Match: Industry Veteran Retires from GAMMA Sports

GAMMA Sports, innovators in racquet sport equipment, announced today the retirement of its resident tennis and pickleball expert, Chuck Vietmeier.

PITTSBURGH, PA, UNITED STATES,
October 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -GAMMA Sports, innovators in racquet
sport equipment, announced today the
retirement of its resident tennis and
pickleball expert, Chuck Vietmeier.
Chuck joined the GAMMA team in 1988
and has been an integral part of its
success across sales, marketing, and
product development.

"Chuck has been a part of the GAMMA Sports story for more than 36 years," says Matthew Ferrari, President and CEO of GAMMA Sports. "He not only taught me how to play tennis but is a trusted advisor and coach within the tennis and pickleball community. We wish him all the best in his retirement.



Earlier this year, GAMMA Sports paid tribute to Vietmeier's long-standing tenure and pickleball vision by naming its latest pickleball after him – the CHUCK – which brings joy and consistency to every game.

He will be deeply missed and will always be a friend of the company."

"I am grateful for my time here," says Vietmeier. "I have a lot of great memories and am thankful for the relationships I've built."

While Vietmeier will be retiring from his 'desk job' you'll still catch him out on the courts, as he continues to coach and mentor athletes. He'll also serve as a consultant at GAMMA Sports when time allows.

## About GAMMA Sports

GAMMA Sports is a family-owned manufacturer of innovative pickleball and tennis equipment. With over 50 years of experience in racquet sports, GAMMA has become a trusted name among athletes and sports enthusiasts around the world. With a commitment to quality and performance, GAMMA provides products to improve every player 's game. The company's product lineup includes high-performance paddles, balls, grips, and accessories.

**Amie Stanton GAMMA Sports** amie.stanton@gammasports.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/752901640

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.